CONDUCTOR
Network-connectable automatic control system for controlling the air
temperature and air quality in a room
Network-connectable automatic control system for control-
ling the air temperature
and air quality in a room
The CONDUCTOR Room control equipment for controlling both the room
temperature and the air volume, is especially designed for controlling

13
2-12-2016                           Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications
Ordering Key
Ordering key, Control equipment
Controller CONDUCTOR RE aaaa
W1, W3, W4.1 or W4.2
Room unit CONDUCTOR RU
Ordering Key, Accessories
Valve actuator ACTUATOR b 24V NC
Valve SYST VD 115-CLC
Ventilation damper
incl. damper actuator
(W3 and W4 only)
CRTc aaa- 2
Dimension
100, 125 and 160
Occupancy sensor DETECT Occupancy
CO2 sensor DETECT Quality
Pressure sensor SYST PS
External temperature sensors CONDUCTOR T-TG
Adapter,
actuator/valve
ACTUATOR b adapter- aaaaaaaa
To valve type:
T&A = Tour & Andersson
OVENTROP = Oventrop
MMA = Certain MMA valves
RAV/L = Danfoss RAV/L
RAV = Danfoss RAV
RA = Danfoss RA
Specification Text
Example of a specification text conforming to VVS AMA
Standard.
Swegon’s control equipment for waterborne climate units, type
CONDUCTOR W1, W3 or W4, with the following functions:
• Designed for room control via ModBus
• Wireless room thermostat with digital display
• Programmable controller
• Individual temperature control
• Indication of the present airflow (W3 and W4 only) and
heating/cooling load
• PWM Control function (24 V AC) or 0–10 V DC
• Controls heating and cooling in sequence
• Controls supply and extract airflow (W3 and W4 only)
• Automatic conditioning of valves
• Electro-thermal actuator, two-position (on/off) with clear
position indicator
• "First open" function for simple filling, pressure testing and
venting the water system
• Inputs for condensation sensor, external window contact
and external temperature sensor.
• Inputs for presence detector or key card reader.
• Inputs for CO
2 sensor and pressure sensor (W4 only)
• Occupancy control by external relay (W1 and W3 only)
Delivery
• The valves are delivered to the plumbing contractor for
installation in the system.
• The room controller is delivered to the electrical contractor,
systems contractor or other contractor for installation to
the unit junction box.
• All electrical installation, including wiring the actuators,
motorised dampers and various sensors is to be carried out
by the electrical contractor or the systems contractor.
• The electrical contractor or the systems contractor provides
a 120/208/277V outlet for the transformer and a fitted
mounting box for the temperature sensor and possible
external cables.
Accessories
• ACTUATOR b 24V NC Valve actuator,  xx pcs
• SYST VD 115-CLC Valve,  xx pcs
• Ventilation damper incl. damper actuator, CRTc aaa-2, xx pcs
• Transformer, Low Voltage class 2, xx pcs
• ACTUATOR b adapter, Adapter, actuator/valve,  xx pcs
• CONDUCTOR T-TG external temperature sensor
• DETECT Occupancy occupancy sensor, xx pcs
• DETECT Quality CO2 sensor, xx pcs
• SYST PS Pressure sensor, xx pcs